TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM552875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tiger-Rock MAI Systems, Inc.		12/11/2019	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tiger-Rock Martial Arts International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1701 E 123rd St.	
City:	Olathe	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66061	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5053725	R15E
Registration Number:	5218359	R15E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324370

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126323370

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Aubin Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 500 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Aubin
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Aubin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019 12 11 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=2019 12 11 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=2019 12 11 Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0354

900526654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), between Tiger-Rock MAI Systems Inc., a Kansas corporation, located at 1701 E 123rd St., Olathe, Kansas 66061 ("Assignor"), and Tiger-Rock Martial Arts International, Inc., a Kansas corporation, located at 1701 E 123rd St., Olathe, Kansas 66061 ("Company"), is executed on December 11, 2019.

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A (the "Marks").
- B. Assignor hereby assigns the Marks to Company pursuant to the agreement between Assignor and Company of the same date.

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Assignment, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor transfers and assigns to Company all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured, and including all rights of Assignor to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury of the Marks and collect profits or damages with respect to the same. The provisions of this Assignment inure to the benefit of Company, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor: Tiger-Rock MAI Systems, Inc.

Name: Bert D. Kollars

Its: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______ day of December, 2019.

lotary Public

RICHARD A DAVIDSON JR.
Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appointment Expires 4/13/22

C Garaba	any:	Ber-Kock	1.8 SEE . F 8 SEE	A 8 8 8	anternauonai, ant	۰
~	25	8 18 18			•	
	(K	W// //	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO		international, file	
	10 m		And a			

By: Name: Bert D. Kollars

Its: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______day of December, 2019.

Notary Public

RICHARD A DAVIDSON JR.
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appointment Expires 413122

TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0356

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks and Service Marks

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
R15E	86912591	5053725
R15E	87224170	5218359

GP:4836-3549-9950 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 12/11/2019